### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Discovery Communications, Inc.	05/14/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Discovery Communications, LLC		
Street Address:	One Discovery Place		
City:	Silver Spring		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	20910		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12010045	
Application Number:	12971470	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: dcipdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 033033-00000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Juliana Haydoutova, Reg. No. 43,313

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=026880-00000\_Change of Name#page1.tif source=026880-00000\_Change of Name#page2.tif

source=026880-00000\_Change of Name#page3.tif source=026880-00000\_Change of Name#page4.tif source=026880-00000\_Change of Name#page5.tif

# Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "DISCOVERY COMMUNICATIONS, INC."

TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DISCOVERY COMMUNICATIONS, INC." TO "DISCOVERY COMMUNICATIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2007, AT 9:15 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2260199 8100V 070556586 Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5671311

DATE: 05-14-07

### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

OF

## DISCOVERY COMMUNICATIONS, INC. TO DISCOVERY COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company, dated as of May/4, 2007, is being duly executed and filed by Discovery Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), and Converting Wayya as an authorized person of Discovery Communications, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), to convert the Company to the LLC, under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq.) and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (8 Del. C. § 101, et seq.) (the "GCL").

- 1. The Company's name when it was originally incorporated and immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company was Discovery Communications, Inc.
- 2. The Company filed its original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and was first incorporated on April 12, 1991 in the State of Delaware, and was incorporated in the State of Delaware immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company.
- 3. The name of the LLC into which the Company shall be converted as set forth in its certificate of formation is Discovery Communications, LLC.
- 4. The conversion of the Company to the LLC has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the GCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company as of the date first-above written.

DISCOVERY COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

By:

Jame: Bruce Curning

Pitte: Executive Vice Fresiden

Name: Christina Wadyka

Authorized Person of the LLC

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:15 AM 05/14/2007 FILED 09:15 AM 05/14/2007 SRV 070556586 - 2260199 FILE

### SCHEDULE 1

### CONTRIBUTED PATENTS

Country /Type	Application No.	Filing Date	Title
US CIP	09/427938	10/21/1999	VIRTUAL ON-DEMAND ELECTRONIC BOOK
US CIP	09/237828	1/27/99	ELECTRONIC BOOK ELECTRONIC LINKS
	Patent No. 7401286 issued 7/15/08.		
US CIP	09/427939	10/27/1999	METHOD FOR VIRTUAL ON-DEMAND ELECTRONIC BOOK
US CIP	09/441892	11/17/1999	ELECTRONIC BOOK HAVING ELECTRONIC COMMERCE FEATURES
e de la constanta de la consta	Patent No. 7509270 issued 3/24/09.		
US CIP	09/237827	1/27/1999	ELECTRONIC BOOK HAVING LIBRARY CATALOG MENU AND SEARCHING FEATURES
US CIP	09/344499	6/25/1999	ELECTRONIC BOOK WITH VOICE EMULATION FEATURES
US DIV	09/237826	1/27/1999	ELECTRONIC BOOK SELECTION AND DELIVERY SYSTEM
CON	09/722519  Patent No. 7336788 issued 2/26/08.	11/28/2000	ELECTRONIC BOOK SECURE COMMUNICATION W/HOME SUBSYSTEM
US CIP	09/400296  Patent No. 7298851 issued 11/20/07.	9/21/1999	ELECTRONIC BOOK SECURITY AND COPYRIGHT PROTECTION SYSTEM
US DIV	09/964882  Patent No. 7299501 issued 11/20/07.	9/21/1999	ELECTRONIC BOOK SELECTION AND DELIVERY SYSTEM HAVING ENCRYPTION AND SECURITY FEATURES

va-306231 v1

Country /Type	Application No.	Filing Date	Title
US CIP	09/335268	6/17/1999	ELECTRONIC BOOK WITH INFORMATION MANIPULATION FEATURES
US CON	09/722742	11/28/2000	ELECTRONIC BOOK LIBRARY/BOOKSTORE SYSTEM
	Patent No. 7716349 issued 05-11-		
US	2010. 29/030157	11/7/1994	DODTABLE ELECTRONICIDE A DED
DES		11///1994	PORTABLE ELECTRONIC READER
	Patent No. D402310 issued 12/8/98		
US DIV	09/722744	11/28/2000	PORTABLE ELECTRONIC BOOK VIEWER
·	Patent No. 6,557,173 issued 4/29/03.		
US CIP	09/289957	4/13/1999	ELECTRONIC BOOK ALTERNATIVE DELIVERY SYSTEMS
US CIP	09/289958	4/13/1999	INTERACTIVE ELECTRONIC BOOK
US CIP	09/328672	6/9/1999	ELECTRONIC BOOK SELECTION AND DELIVERY SYSTEM W/TARGETED ADVERTISING
US CIP	08/336247  Patent No. 5986690 issued	7/11/1994	ELECTRONIC BOOK SELECTION AND DELIVERY SYSTEM
US	11/16/1999 09/344492	6/25/1999	ELECTRONIC BOOK W/RESTRICTED ACCESS
CIP US CIP	09/539773	3/31/2000	FEATURES  ELECTRONIC BOOK HOME NETWORKING SYSTEM AND METHOD
US CIP	09/391461	9/8/1999	VIDEO CONFERENCING USING AN ELECTRONIC BOOK VIEWER
US DIV	09/964883	9/28/2001	ELECTRONIC BOOK SELECTION AND DELIVERY SYSTEM HAVING PURCHASE AND ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT FEATURES
US CIP	09/520344	3/7/2000	ELECTRONIC BOOK VIEWER CONNECTION TO WORLD WATCH LIVE
US CIP	09/289956	4/13/1999	ELECTRONIC BOOK ALTERNATIVE DELIVERY METHODS

Country /Type	Application No.	Filing Date	Title
US	09/722626	11/28/2000	SET TOP TERMINAL FOR USE WITH AN ELECTRONIC VIEWER
US DIV	11/785959	4/23/2007	ELECTRONIC BOOK SECURITY AND COPYRIGHT PROTECTION SYSTEM
US DIV	12/010045	1/18/2008	ELECTRONIC BOOK SECURITY AND COPYRIGHT PROTECTION SYSTEM
US CON	12/129496	5/29/2008	ELECTRONIC BOOK ELECTRONIC LINKS
US CON	12/391044	2/23/2009	ELECTRONIC BOOK HAVING ELECTRONIC COMMERCE FEATURES
US DIV	12/478119	6/4/2009	ELECTRONIC BOOK WITH INFORMATION MANIPULATION
US DIV	12/478107	6/4/2009	ELECTRONIC BOOK WITH INFORMATION MANIPULATION FEATURES

va-306231 v1

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025757 FRAME: 0292